

McS

Decision No. 10881

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-000-

Hodge, Mershon and Rose, doing business under the fictitious name of SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY TRANSPORTATION COMPANY.

Compliment

VE.

C. W. Hayes, doing business under the
fictitious name of GOLDEN STATE TRUCK LINE.

Defendant.

ORIGINAL

—

)

: Case No. 1691

•

■

BY THE COMMISSION.

ORDER ON DISMISSAL

Complainant having on August 12th, 1922, filed written request for dismissal of the above entitled proceeding,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled complaint be, and the same hereby is dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 17th
day of August, 1922.

Spring Mountain
 Chert Hill
 J. H. Benedict
 Commissioners